Application information
The sleek design has a short throw angle, allowing the
door to be opened with an easy push or pull action, even
when hands are not free.
For applications with the handles pointing towards the
latch edge of the door, the 7" backset must be used. All
other handle orientations may use any backset.
Options

2-1/8
3-3/8
How to order
Options:
	 B	 Brass base material on US26D
	 E 	 (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6) - engraved handles
	 EN 	 Entrance only
	 EO 	 Exit only
	 L 	 Lead lined
	 RL	 Roller latch conversion kit
	 SOC	 Pin-in-socket security screws
Finishes:
	 US3	 Polished brass
	 US4	 Satin brass
	 US10	 Satin bronze
	 US10B	 Oil rubbed bronze
	 US26	 Polished chrome
	 US26D	 Satin chrome
	 US32D	 Satin stainless steel
Backset:
	 2	 2 3⁄4"
	 3	 3 3⁄4"
	 5	 5"
	 7	 7"
Strike:
	 Blank	 Standard strike
	 A	 ASA strike
Door thickness:
	 Blank	 1 3⁄4" door, specify other thickness
HL6
2 1⁄8"
5 1⁄2"
3 3⁄8"
1⁄2"
2 9⁄16"
1 1⁄2"
2 5⁄8"
max
Glynn-Johnson   •   Push/pull latches   •   5